Vector Map



pLVX-hyg-sgRNA1 Vector (Linear)

Catalog No(s).

632632 (Not sold separately) Sold as a part of 632629, 632630



Figure 1. Map of pLVX-hyg-sgRNA1 Vector (Linear) (top) and the insertion site for your sgRNA guide sequence (bottom).

Clontech Laboratories, Inc.

A Takara Bio Company 1290 Terra Bella Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043, USA U.S. Technical Support: <u>tech@clontech.com</u>

United States/Canada Asia Pacific Europe Japan 800.662.2566 +1.650.919.7300 +33.(0)1.3904.6880 +81.(0)77.565.6999 (072616)

Vector Map

pLVX-hyg-sgRNA1 Vector (Linear) (Not sold separately)

Location of Features

- sgRNA Scaffold: 2–93
- P_{PGK}: 127–626
- Hyg(R): 644–1,669
- WPRE: 1,697–2,285
- 3' LTR (3' long terminal repeat): 2,493–3,126
- pUC origin: 3,657–4,242
- AmpR: 4,413–5,273
- P_{AmpR}: 5,274–5,378
- 5' LTR: 5,776–6,409
- Ψ (packaging signal of HIV-1): 6,456–6,581
- RRE: 7,078–7,311
- cPPT: 7,803–7,918
- P_{U6}: 7,975–8,215

NOTE: The GenBank file provided for this vector does not show the overhangs of the cloning site. Complementary bases fill in the gaps of the sequence file, though they are not present in the actual linearized vector.

Notice to Purchaser

Our products are to be used for research purposes only. They may not be used for any other purpose, including, but not limited to, use in drugs, *in vitro* diagnostic purposes, therapeutics, or in humans. Our products may not be transferred to third parties, resold, modified for resale, or used to manufacture commercial products or to provide a service to third parties without prior written approval of Clontech Laboratories, Inc.

Your use of this product is also subject to compliance with the licensing requirements described on the product's web page at <u>http://www.clontech.com</u>. It is your responsibility to review, understand and adhere to any restrictions imposed by these statements.

Clontech® and the Clontech logo are trademarks of Clontech Laboratories, Inc. All other marks are the property of their respective owners. Certain trademarks may not be registered in all jurisdictions. Clontech is a Takara Bio Company. ©2016 Clontech Laboratories, Inc.

This document has been reviewed and approved by the Clontech Quality Assurance Department.